the peh)osCd bridge over the East river, between the boroughs of Manhattan and Queens, gener-
ally designated as Bridge No. 4. 

A true copy of resolutions adopted by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment March 
29, 1901. 

CHAS. V. ADEE, Clerk. 

AN Oso1NisNct: providing f)r an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of five hundred and fifty 
thousand dollars ($550,000), proceeds to be used for the general purposes and objects of 
the propo,ed bridge. nv er the East river, between the boroughs of Manhattan and Queens, 
generally designated as bridge No. 4. 

lie it Ordained by the Municipal Assembly of The City of New York, as follows:

[...]

Charter, the proceeds \whereof shall be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 48 of the Greater New York Charter, 
the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of bonds to an amount 
not exceeding forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000), for the purpose of providing means for wtdlen-
ing the roadway of Fifty-ninth street, between Fifth and Eighth avenues, Borough of Manhattan, 
and other soork in conneyction therewith, and that when authority therefor shall have been 
obtained from the Municipal Assembly, the Comptroller be authorized to issue Corporate Stock of